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This event is part of the Regional Dressage Funding Series and is supported by Dressage NSW and Equestrian NSW.
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Locally owned and operated by

Robert and Tubie Donges

159 BOOROWA ST, YOUNG NSW 2394
02 63822443 | INFO@DONGESIGA.COM.AU




Young Dressage Association would like to give a very warm welcome to competitors
at our Donges IGA 2023 Championships. You are the foundation of our event and

we hope that you have a most successful and enjoyable time over the next three days.

In the spirit of reconciliation, the Young Dressage Association Inc. acknowledges the
Traditional Custodians of country and their connections to land, sea and community.
We pay our respect to the Wiradjuri people, the custodians of the land on which we
gather and their Elders past and present. They hold the memories, traditions, culture

and hopes for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islands peoples across Australia.

President Megan Bryant
Vice President/Treasurer Jenny Bryant and Kylie Reeves
Secretary Julie Vandyke

Draw/ Scratchings: Megan Bryant 0429 831 427 admin@youngdressage.com
Stable Manager: Amy McKenzie 0408 673 881 admin@youngdressage.com
Judges Co-ordinator: Stasi Grovenor 0423 929 457 admin@youngdressage.com
Volunteers Co-ordinator: Sally Walker 0422 625 625 admin@youngdressage.com
Sponsorship & Communication: Amba McGoldrick 0428 486 165

sponsors@youngdressage.com

Riders Welcome Evening

Happy Hour

Sponsored by Lark Hill Winery
All competitors invited to attend.
Thursday 13 April, 6pm to 7pm
Grazing boxes pre-ordered on entry.

Enjoy a free glass of wine.

Sponsored by Lark Hill Winery
Drinks and nibbles supplied prior to Friday and Saturday night presentations.



People you trust, advice that works

Let’s work together

Reflected in our core values, our team are dedicated
to supporting you in taking the next step towards a
financially secure future.

Financial advisors
that will support
you to achieve
your goals.

Contact Us

We believe in our clients dreams
and genuinely have a desire to
assist them to achieve their goals.

)

Emily Bowker
Financial Adviser and Director

LARK HILL WINES

YOUNG DRESSAGE ASSOCIATION
WINE PARTNER 2023

ORGANIC & SUSTAINABLE
www.larkhill.wine




Important Information

Arrival Arrivals from 12.00pm Wednesday

Stables and Yards
Stables & Yards Cleaning fee $75, will be charged to any stable left uncleaned. All bedding/
manure and hay must be removed from the stables & yards. Stable cleaning available, book through
AAE Stables Services.

Camping/Shower facilities

Showers and foilefs are available. There are no powered sites on the grounds, however, you are
permitted to bring your own generator/power source. Generators MUST be switched off during the
day if you are parked within 50m of warmup or competition arena. Please park further away from

riding areas if you need to run your generator all day.

Catering

Food vendors will be on-site for the duration of the event. Friday & Saturday night dinner pre-order.

Donges IGA
Donges IGA is located at 159 Boorowa Street in Young and open for all your grocery supplies.

Be sure to thank our long term sponsors Robert Donges and Wendy Silk while shopping.

Motels
Young has a large selection of motels just 20min from Bendick Murrell Sportsground or check

out www.airbnb.com

Vet
Pepper Tree Farm Equine Clinic—6341 4010

Farrier

Grant Richardson - 0422 808 511
Des Clarke - 0428 970 757
Dave Fermor - 0459 420 954
Troy Cross - 0427 585 344

Feed Suppliers
Troy Lamb’s Seed & Feed— 6382 3522

Official Photographers
OzShots Photography



Designed for You. Built to Last

Fully Hot Dipped Galvanised Frame ¢ 25 year Guarantee * Up to 60m clear span
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Important Information

Draw With over 800 tests we cannot give everyone their ideal times and unfortunately, we
cannot accommodate late requests for time changes. |If there is spare time between your

tests, please help by volunteering.

Volunteer all riders are asked to volunteer some time to allow the event to run. You can

pick your jobs via Signup around your riding times: https://signup.com/go/JfimDsH

Dogs Must be on leash atf all times and are not allowed in the competition area which

includes warmup and grass riding area.

Freestyles Music to be supplied on CD or USB clearly marked with Rider and Horse name
and handed in to the Information Desk on arrival. Freestyle Practices/Music Tests will take
place on Thursday afternoon. If you are not arriving until Friday please bring music as soon

as possible and we will do a music test some point throughout the day.

Helmet Tagging will take place during Thursday Rider Welcome Evening, Friday and

Saturday Evening Presentations

Scratchings log in to your Nominate account to scrafch, this is the easiest way for committee.

If you cannot scratch via nominate, please email admin@youngdressage.com

Refunds 50% of entry money will be refunded if doctor or veterinary cerfificate is provided
with 24 hrs of end of event. After 2nd of April stable and yards will only be refunded if we
have someone to move info your stable/yard.

Rubbish Please put in the bins/skip bins placed around the grounds

Creek Please be aware the creek that runs behind A block yards and clubhouses is running

so please supervise children in this area.
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BRINGING SCIENCE

EQUINE CLINICAL N

DR JENNIFER STEWART'S

Dr Jennifes

DR JENNIFER STEWART'S

EzyMAG+ | all-4-feet

BALANCED, NUTRIENT-DENSE SUPPLEMENT

SUPPLEMENT FOR ALL HORSES FOR ALL HORSES & THEIR HOOVES

FOR MUSCLES AND MIND

Tkg & 2.5kg POWDER

Equine

Available Australia-wide ask your local produceistorei & vet clinic
Lo/ order some in if they donit already stock it.

R :
=\ CALSORB

VETERINARY FORMULA
HIGH IN AMINO ACIDS, ANTIOXIDANTS, OMEGA 3, BIOTIN,
. VITAMINS & MINERALS

DR JENNIFER STEWART'S

BONE :
FORMULA "
rForTIFED cALCUM — TOFTE  ORGANIC &

FOR HORSES ON HARD FEED INORGANIC
5kq & 10kg POWDER CALCIUM

For all horses, especially
those grazing pastures with
soluble & insoluble
oxalates.

DR JENNIFER STEWART'S

FORTIFIED CALCIUM Elnle

FOR HORSES ON PASTURE

‘E‘gfﬁﬁsl’:y 18kg BLOCKS

Contact us for advice on
Nutrition & Equine Clinical Nutrition

| Email info@jenquine.com



Important Information

Arena Familiarisation timetable will be posted on our website

Lungeing to take place in the sand round yard or grass area nearby, not on warmup arena

or competition arenas at any time.

Presentations
Presentations will be held at several times throughout the competition. A schedule for pres-
entation times will be available on the website. No ribbons or prizes will be handed out,

outside of these times or posted. Riders are to be dressed in competition attire.

Warm Up

* Alarge sand warm up arena, split into several areas is available for you to warm up in.

* The sand warm up is to be used by competitors warming up directly for competition.

* Each section may be limited to 6 riders.

* Ifthe area becomes too congested we reserve the right to ask that it's restricted to horses
warming up 20 minutes prior to competition only.

* Alarge grass area for warm up is also located behind the competition arenas.

* lunging is NOT permitted in the sand warm up arena at any time. The lunge area is
located EAST of the warm up.

e Sand warm up for NON competitors is allowed up to 30 minutes prior to start of
competition on the day or after the last horse leaves the warm up for the day.

* Those working horses, and not competing directly, please use the grassed/sand areas
behind Arena 3/4/5/6/7.

* No closer than 20 metres to competition arenas.

Etiquette for Warm-Up Arena

As there are many horses warming up in a restricted area it is important that all riders have

knowledge of the etiquette required in group riding. This ensures safe riding and achieves

harmony in busy areas.

o safety is paramount and a collision should be avoided at all times

* before entering the warm-up area make sure the gateway and immediate track are clear

e riders should pass left shoulder to left shoulder when on the track

* when not on the outside track, e.g. on a diagonal line, riders should give way to horses
on their left

* the more progressive gait has priority on the track

* halt should not be on the frack

* walk should not be on the track and does not have right of way

* frof has priority over walk

* canter has priority over frof

* |ateral work has priority over all paces
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@ DRESSAGE THE BUSH SPONSOR @
Australian made & family owned Equine nutritional, grooming and health
care brand, Equidae Botanical Horse Care is joining Dressage In The Bush
in 2023 and has some exciting offers available...

)/

Receive a

@ whopping 25%

EQUID, show discount

BOTANICAL HOTSE

Get your hands
on FREE samples
of Equidae’s
unique, high
quality range of
the best possible
supplements &
care products for
your horse!

on full size
products made
from some of
nature's most
powerful healing
ingredients!
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Professional Bra Fitter &
Retailer of Quality Garments

Servicing Orange &
NSW Central West

Fittings by Appointment

Bras for all women
Philippa Mitchell through every stage of life
M: 0499 991 650 3
E: admin@thefittingstudio.com.au
www.thefittingstudio.com.au (f)(0)




Bendick Murrell Sportsground

PIC Number NG633214

GPS Co-ordinates
Latitude -34.166470336
Longitude 148.455365922

Situated 25 minutes north of Young and 35 minutes south of Cowra, on the Olympic Way,
the Bendick Murrell Sportsground is a quiet, picturesque setting, with plenty of shade and
parking.

The Young Dressage Association has purposely developed the grounds for dressage. There
are seven sand arenas, a large sand warmup arena, large parking area, plenty of shade,
wash bays, lunging areas, a dedicated spectators area, permanent large yards, stables, and
camping facilities.

Travelling times (towing): Approximately 2 hours from Canberra, Wagga, or Orange and

4 hours from Richmond (via Bathurst).
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The preferred choice
of pellet for your

\ q‘mrse.

‘f ’.1

"“-"-: -

conguerormilling.com.au (02) 6942 263? ‘.-"-.-I.-,i. i W .
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Judges/ Officials

JUDGES

Jobina Kennedy A NSW
Susan Lamont A TAS

Jill Suban A TAS

lee Howells A TAS

Sue Scaysbrook A NSW
Judy Peel AVIC
Catharina Corten A VIC
Robyn Targa A NSW
Luciano D'Elia A VIC
Suzan McDermott A TAS
Karen Allan E NSW
Elizabeth Pugh E NSW
Jenny Day F NSW

OFFICIALS

Technical Delegate/ Chief Steward Geoff Jones 0408 902 595
National Steward Heather Andersen

National Steward Donna Randolf



14

Friday 14th April Arena 2

OC FEl Para Grade 3 Intermediate A

10:00 1 7589
10:08

OC FEl Para Grade 3 Intermediate B

11:30 1 7589
11:38

CU Freestyles

12:30 1 7670
12:40 2 1877
1250 3 672
13:00 4 6203
13:10

CU Elementary Freestyle

13:20 1 6750
13:30 2 P2349
13:40 3 P377
13:50 4 5471
14:00 5 9895
14:10

CU Novice Freestyle

14:20 1 6661
14:30 2 5591
14:40 3 7134
14:50

Exhibition Freestyles

14:50 1 2523
15:00 2 2284
1510 3 6463
15:20

CU Grand Prix Freestyle

15:30 1 5733
15:40 2 8621
15:50

Exhibition Pas de Deux

16:00 1 2437
1 4967
16:10 2 TBA
2 7274
16:20 3 2314
3 3852
16:30 4 P1338
4

BLOOMFIELD SHAMELESS

BLOOMFIELD SHAMELESS

C

BLOOMERS SIMPLY THE BEST

CALLUM PARK DAMASCUS
LC FLORVERONICON
DAVROL DIVA

CALL ME COOPER

STOP N STARE

REMLIF PARK MAGIC
JOSELANDS MARKSMAN
DANKESOHN MBE

C
FABRIZIO
KENLOCK ROYAL SKY
OAKS ELIXA

C

MOONSHINE MISS AVA
BIMBERING GOLDRUSH
SARABI

C
CALLUM PARK GENEVA
FURST DANCE MBE

BRIERLEY SELBY
DOUBLE TT LAW N ORDER
DARCY

CLANCY STUD CONTENDER

KAYLA

SNOWY MOUNTAINS ECHO

BUTTERFLY FARM ELLE

C Luciano D’Eila

C Sue Lamont

Felicity Weal

E Luciano D’Eila

Felicity Weal

Megan Bryant
Susan Elekessy
Katherine Stewardson

Oliver Mitchell

Debbie Blaxland
Jayde Whitehead
Cassia Berry
Caitlin Kinsela

Megan Bryant

Catelin Crawford
Emma Gerts

Imogen Thurgate

Gillian Green
Grace Armour

Shaye Grovenor-peters

Susan Elekessy

Megan Bryant

Rachel Bodman
Isobel Watt
Anna-sophia Boyd
Amanda Paas
Ashleigh Carberry
Emily Van der struik
Lisa Swan

Melinda Norton

E Sue Lamont

Medium Tour
Advanced
FEI' YR

FEIJ

Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Novice/Elem

Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Prelim

Prelim
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Friday 14th April Arena 3

CU Rider Limited Preliminary 1.1

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48

CU Preliminary 1.

11:20
11:28
11:36
11:44
11:52
12:00
12:08
12:16
12:24
12:32
12:40
12:48

CU Young Rider Preliminary 1.1

14:00
14:08
14:16
14:24
14:32
14:40
14:48
14:56
15:04
15:12

o O AN WN —

— 0 0 N 00 0O A WO N
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O 0 N 00 O W N

2000
6463
6467
2437
P1668
7753

P1146

P201
P2147
P406
P144
P2270
P437
P177
P1407
P1054

P2467
2778
4181
7274
7404
P282
2314
7242
5618

1 - Pony

C Judy Peel
SPRINGS CHERRY COALA
SARABI

JK MURPHYS LAW
BRIERLEY SELBY

MASTER HENRY
MURPHYS TIME TO EXCEL

C Judy Peel
STOCKLEIGH FLAUNT IT
GEMSFIELD GIRL FRIDAY
UP TOWN ELVIS SS
LYALLS MERLIN
DEVERON COME DANCING
ALLENGREEN NOBLE ENDEAVOUR
BAMBOROUGH SOLOIST
SPB NOBLE DAY
MURRAYDALE PARK HENRIETTA
HAMLOT PARK SECRET SONG
STOCKLEIGH SHES SO SPECIAL

C Judy Peel
STARBRIGHT

GLENRAY WRANGLER

IM LEGIT

CLANCY STUD CONTENDER
RICCARDO

BAMBOROUGH JONAS
KAYLA

BLOOMFIELD VINCENZO
AATC TOP CAT

Patricia Healey

Shaye Grovenor-peters
Alix Green

Rachel Bodman

Donna Nash

Karen Egan

Alison Dowton
Stephanie Fowler
Millicent Fletcher
Phillipa Jones
Tegan Muirhead
Ceridwen Lovett
Brooke Hurth-gye
Nicole Mazur
Cathy Bush
Sandra Mills
Marie Cooper

Isabel Pearce
Camilla Metcalfe
Katherine Clifton
Amanda Paas
Holly Jacobson
Sophia Coombes
Ashleigh Carberry
Emma Romeo

Darcey Eyb
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Friday 14th April Arena 4

CU Preliminary 1.2 - Horse

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
10:56
11:04
11:12
11:20
11:28
11:36
11:44
1:52
12:00
12:08
12:16
12:24
12:32
12:40
12:48
12:56
13:04

— 0 ©® N O 0 A WO N —

3810
3147
5176
2523
6110
6953
777
6730
176
548

6634
6989
733
30
6288
8953

7753
6632
4967

CU Preparatory 2

15:00
15:08
15:16
15:24
15:32
15:40
15:48
15:56
16:04

@ N O 0 A WO N —

5143
7766
6164*
P3380
7743
P64
P2018
2298

CASTLERAEGH ZORRO
CAISSON PLATOON

FURY

MOONSHINE MISS AVA
HOLLANDS BEND FRANCINE
THOMASTHETANK
MACARTHUR DESPERANTO
GEMLANE SAPPHIRE

NUDEL LLB

KAZOO

CAROOL SECRET SERVICE
SHEADY SORENTO MOON
IN FULL BLOOM

BRIERLEY STELLAR

BP QUALITY TIME

MP BOUNCE

RESTDOWN FORT ACRES
MURPHYS TIME TO EXCEL
KP QUDOS

DOUBLE TT LAW N ORDER

C Catharina Corten
VALIANT KODA
JA BULGARI BLACK
AMALFIE
TAKIRI PARK SPOTLIGHT
CHURINGA TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT
SPB DAILY DELIGHT
CHARLIE BROWN
NOCATUNGA KARBO

C Catharina Corten

Megan Bryant
Marianne Donnelly
Laura Delamont
Gillian Green
Sophia Redenbach
Sarah Thomson
Leigh Richardson
Kate Whitaker
Claudia Dukats

Anne Reader

Amy Mckenzie
Simone Hope
Liz Layard
Kaye Spence
Claudia Dukats
Dione Sloane
Myfanwy Clark
Karen Egan
Amy Mckenzie
Isobel Watt

Jackie Gault

Bree Moodie
Victoria Wythes
Olivia Mathews
Nicole Godber
Mary Bokey
Victoria Carpenter
Jackie Gault
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Friday 14th April Arena 5

CU Young Rider Preliminary 1.2 C Lee Howells

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
10:56
11:04

1:12

11:20
11:28

CU Preliminary 1.1 - Horse

12:30
12:38
12:46
12:54
13:02
13:10
13:18
13:26
13:34
13:42
13:50
13:58
14:06
14:14
14:22
14:30
14:38
14:46
14:54
15:02
15:10

— 0 00 N 00 0 A WO DN

1

O 0 N 00 O N W N

2778
5618
P2561
P282
7404
3852
4181
2314
7274
6463
7242

6953
6730
777
2284
2523
4967
5176
176
30

GLENRAY WRANGLER
AATC TOP CAT
MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL
BAMBOROUGH JONAS
RICCARDO

SNOWY MOUNTAINS ECHO
IM LEGIT

KAYLA

CLANCY STUD CONTENDER
SARABI

BLOOMEFIELD VINCENZO

C Lee Howells
THOMASTHETANK
GEMLANE SAPPHIRE
MACARTHUR DESPERANTO
BIMBERING GOLDRUSH
MOONSHINE MISS AVA
DOUBLE TT LAW N ORDER
FURY

NUDEL LLB

BRIERLEY STELLAR

CAROOL SECRET SERVICE

IN FULL BLOOM

KAZOO

HOLLANDS BEND FRANCINE
CAISSON PLATOON

BP QUALITY TIME

SHEADY SORENTO MOON
KP QUDOS

Camilla Metcalfe
Darcey Eyb

Emelia Quinn
Sophia Coombes
Holly Jacobson
Emily Van der struik
Katherine Clifton
Ashleigh Carberry

Amanda Paas

Shaye Grovenor-peters

Emma Romeo

Sarah Thomson
Kate Whitaker
Leigh Richardson
Grace Armour
Gillian Green
Isobel Watt
Laura Delamont
Claudia Dukats
Kaye Spence

Amy Mckenzie

Liz Layard

Anne Reader
Sophia Redenbach
Marianne Donnelly
Claudia Dukats
Simone Hope

Amy Mckenzie
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Friday 14th April Arena 6

CU Breed Limited Novice 2.2

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
10:56
11:04

1:12

11:20
11:28

1:36
11:44
11:52

12:00
12:08

CU Young Rider Novice 2.1

12:30
12:38
12:46
12:54
13:02
13:10
13:18
13:26
14:00
14:08
14:16
14:24
14:32

CU Young Rider Preparatory 1

14:45
14:53
15:01

15:09
15:17

1 6675
2

3 3810
4 7051
5 8953
6 6767
7 P1985
8 P2176
9 1841
10 6467
1 P993
12 2000
13 P2283

3852
5471
P2561
7134
6661

O N WO N

1841
7051
6767
8621

O © N O

1 2270
2

3 P201
4 P2467

C Suzan McDermott
CHERISHED SECRET FD
RESTDOWN FORT ACRES
CASTLERAEGH ZORRO

ARRAKIE JUSTICE

MP BOUNCE

KADEE

CALCA PARK PICCOLO

GMELIN PARK WHISKEY
BANDALENE TRUMAN

JK MURPHYS LAW
GRENWOOD WILONA
SPRINGS CHERRY COALA
STOCKLEIGH DARK ANGEL

C Suzan McDermott
SNOWY MOUNTAINS ECHO
JOSELANDS MARKSMAN
MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL

OAKS ELIXA

FABRIZIO

BANDALENE TRUMAN
ARRAKIE JUSTICE
KADEE

FURST DANCE MBE

C Suzan McDermott
NOCATUNGA STRANGER DANGER

UP TOWN ELVIS SS
STARBRIGHT

Claudia Dukats
Myfanwy Clark
Megan Bryant
Amy Caldwell
Dione Sloane
Willow Ambrose
Mary Bokey

Myfanwy Clark
Victoria Wythes
Alix Green
Jillian Doyle
Patricia Healey

Natasha Larsen

Emily Van der struik
Caitlin Kinsela
Emelia Quinn
Imogen Thurgate

Catelin Crawford

Victoria Wythes
Amy Caldwell
Willow Ambrose

Lillian Gason

Seanna New
Annabel Coetzer
Millicent Fletcher

Isabel Pearce
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Friday 14th April Arena 7

CU Preparatory 1

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
10:56
11:04

1:12

11:20
11:28

1:36
11:44
11:52

12:00

CU Preliminary 1.2 - Pony

13:00
13:08
13:16
13:24
13:32
13:40
13:48
13:56
14:04
14:12
14:20
14:28
14:36
14:44
14:52
15:00
15:08
15:16
15:24

o 0 NN

W N O 00 h WO N —

6164°
2270
TBA
5143

2284

7766
P2018
P3380
2298
7743
P64

P2147
P2120
P993
P1146
P406

P144
P2176

P1054
P1668
P437
P1407
P177
P2270

C Jill Suban
AMALFIE

NOCATUNGA STRANGER DANGER

DARCY
VALIANT KODA

BIMBERING GOLDRUSH

JA BULGARI BLACK

CHARLIE BROWN

TAKIRI PARK SPOTLIGHT
NOCATUNGA KARBO
CHURINGA TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT
SPB DAILY DELIGHT

C Jill Suban
LYALLS MERLIN
FAIRVIEW NOIR SPOOK
GRENWOOD WILONA
STOCKLEIGH FLAUNT IT
DEVERON COME DANCING
GEMSFIELD GIRL FRIDAY
ALLENGREEN NOBLE ENDEAVOUR
GMELIN PARK WHISKEY

STOCKLEIGH SHES SO SPECIAL
MASTER HENRY

SPB NOBLE DAY

HAMLOT PARK SECRET SONG
MURRAYDALE PARK HENRIETTA
BAMBOROUGH SOLOIST

Victoria Wythes
Seanna New
Anna-sophia Boyd
Jackie Gault
Annabel Coetzer

Grace Armour

Bree Moodie
Victoria Carpenter
Olivia Mathews
Jackie Gault
Nicole Godber
Mary Bokey

Phillipa Jones
Remy Pattinson
Jillian Doyle
Alison Dowton
Tegan Muirhead
Stephanie Fowler
Ceridwen Lovett

Myfanwy Clark

Marie Cooper
Donna Nash
Nicole Mazur
Sandra Mills
Cathy Bush
Brooke Hurth-gye

Lillian Gason
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KANGA LOADER SERVICES

5 SU McDowells

JINDALEE HERBAL TREATMENTS

CALLUMPARK
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Jess is a saddlefitter trained under the guidelines and protocols of the Society of Master Saddlers, the only non- commercial saddlefitting
qualification in the world. Jess has a passion for making the world a better place for horses an in turn making the horses as comfortable as possible
under saddle. Jess has a strong focus on anatomy and biomechanics of both horse and rider and the effect it has on the horses performance.

If you'd like some more information or to book a saddlefit contact Jess P 0421 911 249

E Jess@performancesaddlefits.com.au
Servicing the ACT, Southern and Central West NSW areas. Facebook and Instagram - Performance Saddlefits ACT

y B N 4

g N

www.performancesaddlefits.com.au
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Saturday 15th April Arena 1

OC Intermediate |
8:30
8:39 2
8:48 3
8:57 4
9:06 5
9:15 6
9:24 7
9:33 8
9:42 9
9:51 1
10:00

OC Preliminary 1.2 - Pony

10:30 1
10:38 2
10:46 3
10:54 4
11:02 5
11:10 6
11:18 7
11:26 8
11:34 9
11:42

11:50

11:58

12:06 10
12:14 1
12:22 12
12:30 13
12:38 14
12:46 15
12:54 16
13:02 17

13:10

P1985
P1668
P1407
P1054
P2120

P1146

P67

P64
P406
P2255
P144
P2176
P2147
P177
P437

C Jobina Kennedy
FREESTYLE MS
SEAWYND COLORADO
LC FLORVERONICON
REVELWOOD FLORENTINE
COLDSTREAM DONATELLO
SLH DON PHILIPP
JERMYN STREET
BRIDGFORD ROCK ONR
REVELWOOD QUEENS COUNTY
LETS JAZZABIT

C Jobina Kennedy

CALCA PARK PICCOLO
MASTER HENRY

HAMLOT PARK SECRET SONG
STOCKLEIGH SHES SO SPECIAL
FAIRVIEW NOIR SPOOK
STOCKLEIGH FLAUNT IT
NOBILIS

GEMSFIELD GIRL FRIDAY

SPB DAILY DELIGHT

DEVERON COME DANCING
FORSETI PARK ALASKA
ALLENGREEN NOBLE ENDEAVOUR
GMELIN PARK WHISKEY

LYALLS MERLIN

MURRAYDALE PARK HENRIETTA
SPB NOBLE DAY

M Susan Lamont
Dani’elle Walliss
Alison Gill

Katherine Stewardson
Sarah Hanslow
Rebecca Dillon

Anne Riley

Sophia Redenbach
Diana Tremain
Megan Keir

Megan Mceachern

E Jill Suban
Lillian Gason
Mary Bokey
Donna Nash
Sandra Mills
Marie Cooper
Remy Pattinson
Alison Dowton
Kerrie Wise

Stephanie Fowler

Mary Bokey
Tegan Muirhead
Melissa Foster
Ceridwen Lovett
Myfanwy Clark
Phillipa Jones
Cathy Bush

Nicole Mazur

E Jill Suban
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Saturday 15th April Arena 1

OC Elemetnary 3.3 - AOR

14:00
14:08
14:16
14:24
14:32
14:40
14:48
14:56
15:04
15:12
15:20
15:28
15:36
15:44
15:52
16:00
16:08
16:16
16:24

@ N O 00 A WO N —

3997
4484
1185
6750
9988
4488
366
7771

386
6885
2159
6551
6992
8496
6496

C Jobina Kennedy

FURST AFFAIRE

WILD RIVER TULIO

BHM BLACK GALAXY

CALL ME COOPER

BHM SUMMER RAIN

REMI LINCOLN

JAYBEE ALLIANCE

RUBY BRIGHT R

GV RYANS RAVE
REVELWOOD SABINE
FAIRVIEW NOBILITY
REVELWOOD NOBLE KNIGHT

LOTUS PARK VINCENT VAN GOGH

MYSTERE MI
SANS SOUCI

E Jill Suban

Jo-anne Baker

Helen Walker-ross
Emma Creet

Debbie Blaxland
Dorothea Lungershausen
Kate Still

Amba Mcgoldrick

Amy Gale

Isabella Mcgowan
Isabella Tyson
Sharon Mccarthy
Alana Richards
Melinda Norton
Stephanie Debaecker

Janice Naissen
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Saturday 15th April Arena 2

OC Preliminary 1.2 - AOR C Lee Howells
8:30 1 2523 MOONSHINE MISS AVA
8:38 2 1098 BRIERLEY VENUS

8:46 3 7704 MEMPHIS PARK REMARKABLE
8:54 4 733 IN FULL BLOOM

9:02 5 30 BRIERLEY STELLAR

9:10 6 4543  KOORALA CASINO

9:18 7 3848  HAMLOT PARK TOP SECRET
9:26 8 6568  SYNERGI DF

9:34 9 7177 MACARTHUR DESPERANTO
9:42 10 8759  JAS RESEMBLANCE

9:50

9:58

10:06

10:14 n 6953 THOMASTHETANK

10:22 12 6632  KPQUDOS

10:30 13 6257  METICULOUS

10:38 14 5283 ROSCOR

10:46 15 548 KAZOO

10:54 16 7078 BELLAMOSCH

11:02 17 2437 BRIERLEY SELBY

11:10 18 9376 VINTAGE MARQUET

1:18 19 6634  CAROOL SECRET SERVICE
11:26

OC Advanced 5.3 - AOR C Lee Howells
11:45 1 1103 BB LUSH

n:54 2 4100 BRIDGFORD OOPSIE

1203 3 846 WOOLAROO DONNERSCHWARTZ
12:12 4 663 LETS SHOWTIME

12:21 5 6797  DEMARTINI

1230 6 1459 ROYALE

12:39 7 9951 SONARA

12:48 8 377 FAME

12:57 9 551 TARBURRA STORM HIT

13:06

E Sue Scaysbrook
Gillian Green

Anwen Lovett

Lucinda Casey

Liz Layard

Kaye Spence

Corinne Beaver

Susan Low

Reiarnah Monteleone
Leigh Richardson

Pamela Day

Sarah Thomson
Amy Mckenzie
Marylouise Simpson
Isabell Vocks

Anne Reader
Maxine Wendt
Rachel Bodman
Hannah Constance

Amy Mckenzie

E Sue Scaysbrook
Llinda Saunders

Diana Tremain

Sally Walker

Sarah Hanslow

Anita Doswell

Joanne Gilshenan
Rebecca Carpenter
Linda Krogh

Kelly O’keeffe
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Saturday 15th April Arena 2

OC Intermediate Il

13:15 1 3753

13:24 8621

13:33

14:19 3 P1827
14:28 4 5733

14:37

OC Advanced 5.3 - YR
14:50 1 6203
14:59

OC Advanced 5.3 - Open

15:00 1 485
15:09 2 2889
15:18 3 1700
15:27 4 856
15:36 5 1877
15:45

OC Advanced 5.3 - Pony
15:45 1 P212
15:54

CU Novice 2.2 - Pony
16:10 1 P131
16:18 2 P2283
16:26

C Lee Howells
DON RUBIN
FURST DANCE MBE
BREAK
HILKENS DENALI
CALLUM PARK GENEVA

C Lee Howells
DAVROL DIVA

C Lee Howells
DESIREE IMP
BRIERLEY NYSA

BALLYMOUNT FORGET ME NOT

MAYBELLE NEGRONI
CALLUM PARK DAMASCUS

C Lee Howells
PENMAIN NIGHTINGALE

C Lee Howells
NIALLAH PARK DREAMKEEPER
STOCKLEIGH DARK ANGEL

M Suzan McDermott
Susan Elekessy

Megan Bryant

Alison Gill

Susan Elekessy

E Sue Scaysbrook
Oliver Mitchell

E Sue Scaysbrook
Kaila Simms

Nina Boyd

Sally-ann Quigley
Justin Worthy

Susan Elekessy

E Sue Scaysbrook
Kaye Spence

Aleisha Vardanega

Natasha Larsen

E Sue Scaysbrook
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Saturday 15th April Arena 3

OC Elemetnary 3.2 - AOR

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02
9:10
9:18
9:26
9:34
9:42
9:50
9:58
10:06
10:14
10:22
10:30
10:38
10:46
10:54

OC Elementary 3.2 - Open

11:20
11:28
11:36
11:44
11:52
12:00
12:08
12:16
12:24

OC Elementary 3.2 - Pony

13:10
13:18
13:26
13:34
13:42
13:50
13:58
14:06

1

@ N O 00 A WON

© N O 00 A WO N —

1

N O O A WO N

9988
6496
6992
6750
4488
4484
386

1185

6885
6551
2159
7771
366
8496
3997

584
885
4456
3573
997
7202
4306
3079

P1338
P1904
P845
P1155
P1930
P2349
P1754

C Judy Peel
BHM SUMMER RAIN
SANS SOUCI
LOTUS PARK VINCENT VAN GOGH
CALL ME COOPER
REMI LINCOLN
WILD RIVER TULIO
GV RYANS RAVE
BHM BLACK GALAXY

REVELWOOD SABINE
REVELWOOD NOBLE KNIGHT
FAIRVIEW NOBILITY

RUBY BRIGHT R

JAYBEE ALLIANCE

MYSTERE MI

FURST AFFAIRE

C Judy Peel
ZOOLANDER TPH
FINE ARTWORK
FOR THE MOMENT
TARBURRA PUSS N BOOTS
FURSTINE
HOLLANDS BEND FOR AMOUR
LOVERBOY
LEAWARRA PRINCE ROMEO

C Judy Peel
BUTTERFLY FARM ELLE
ROSENEATH CREME DE LA CELT
FAIRLIGHT ACRES BRAIDON
NHAIROBI
PEPPERTREE GOLDEN STARLIGHT
STOP N STARE
FOXSLOW MASTER JAY

E Catharina Corten
Dorothea Lungershausen
Janice Naissen

Melinda Norton

Debbie Blaxland

Kate Still

Helen Walker-ross
Isabella Mcgowan

Emma Creet

Isabella Tyson

Alana Richards
Sharon Mccarthy
Amy Gale

Amba Mcgoldrick
Stephanie Debaecker

Jo-anne Baker

E Catharina Corten
Alycia Targa

Louise Mccabe
Babette Dunn

Natalie Blundell
Amanda Clark
Danielle Ffrench
Megan Keir

Andrea Williams

E Catharina Corten
Lisa Swan

Nicole Whittaker
Debbie Bennett
Mandy Lewis

Natasha Larsen

Jayde Whitehead

Wendy Lorincz
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Saturday 15th April Arena 3

OC Elementary 3.2 - YR

14:30 1 5471
14:38 2 7748
14:46 3 6661
14:54 4 3796
15:02 5 1841
15:10 6 P377
15:18

OC Intermediate A

15:40 1 8541
15:49 2 8491
15:58 3 7670
16:07 4 7758
16:16 5 509

16:25

C Judy Peel
JOSELANDS MARKSMAN
AEA PRESTINO
FABRIZIO
BALFOUR
BANDALENE TRUMAN
REMLIF PARK MAGIC

C Judy Peel
BRIDGFORD SMOKEY
RONAN R
BLOOMERS SIMPLY THE BEST
RIVERSIDE PRINCESS
BENICIA

E Catharina Corten
Caitlin Kinsela

Zoe Nelson

Catelin Crawford
Jasmine Kolster
Victoria Wythes

Cassia Berry

E Catharina Corten
Diana Tremain
Maddison Vallender
Megan Bryant

Natalie Blundell

Nina Boyd
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Saturday 15th April Arena 4

OC Preliminary 1.2 - YR C Robyn Targa E Liz Pugh
8:30 1 7404 RICCARDO Holly Jacobson
8:38 2 P2561  MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL Emelia Quinn
8:46 3 4181 IM LEGIT Katherine Clifton
8:54 4 5063  HINTONS IMPRESSION Apryl Monteleone
9:02 5 7274 CLANCYSTUD CONTENDER Amanda Paas
9:10 6 3852 SNOWY MOUNTAINS ECHO Emily Van der struik
9:18 7 7242 BLOOMFIELD VINCENZO Emma Romeo
9:26

OC Preliminary 1.2 - Open C Robyn Targa E Liz Pugh
9:45 1 6079 ARGENTILLE ICHIRO JUNO Dani’elle Walliss
9:53 2 6252 TERROUX NEW GALAXY Natalie Blundell
10:01 3 7303 DESTINEE K Gabriella Heyroth
10:09 4 6039  ROULETTE CBM Alison Gill

10:17 5 7702 TOTIL DESIRE Kaila Simms
10:25 o) 6118 BALTIMORE Q Sally-ann Quigley
10:33 7 6110 HOLLANDS BEND FRANCINE Sophia Redenbach
10:41 8 6561 KALIMNA LIEBLING Sophie Anderson
10:49 9 7520 STATFORD MARCELLO Danielle Messina
10:57 10 6782 ARGENTILLE IRIAN Dani’elle Walliss
11:05

OC Elementary 3.3 - YR C Robyn Targa E Liz Pugh
11:30 1 7748 AEA PRESTINO Zoe Nelson

11:38 2 1841 BANDALENE TRUMAN Victoria Wythes
11:46 3 P377 REMLIF PARK MAGIC Cassia Berry
1n:54 4 5471 JOSELANDS MARKSMAN Caitlin Kinsela
12:02 5 3796 BALFOUR Jasmine Kolster
12:10 o) 6661 FABRIZIO Catelin Crawford

12:18
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Saturday 15th April Arena 4

OC Preliminary 1.3 - Pony C Robyn Targa E Liz Pugh Shadow Sally Walker
13:30 1 P64 SPB DAILY DELIGHT Mary Bokey
13:38 2 P2176 ~ GMELIN PARK WHISKEY Myfanwy Clark
13:46 3 P144 ALLENGREEN NOBLE ENDEAVOUR  Ceridwen Lovett
13:54 4 P67 NOBILIS Kerrie Wise
14:02 5 P1407  HAMLOT PARK SECRET SONG Sandra Mills
14:10 6 P2120  FAIRVIEW NOIR SPOOK Remy Pattinson
14:18 7 GEMSFIELD GIRL FRIDAY Stephanie Fowler
14:26 8 P1668  MASTER HENRY Donna Nash
14:34

14:42

14:50

14:58 9 P1146  STOCKLEIGH FLAUNT IT Alison Dowton
15:06 10 P1054  STOCKLEIGH SHES SO SPECIAL Marie Cooper
15:14 1 P1985  CALCA PARK PICCOLO Mary Bokey
15:22 12 Lillian Gason
15:30 13 P2147  LYALLS MERLIN Phillipa Jones
15:38 14 P2255  FORSETI PARK ALASKA Melissa Foster
15:46 15 P177 MURRAYDALE PARK HENRIETTA Cathy Bush
15:54 16 P437 SPB NOBLE DAY Nicole Mazur
16:02 17 P406 DEVERON COME DANCING Tegan Muirhead

16:10
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Saturday 15th April Arena 5

CU Novice 2.1 - Horse

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02
9:10
9:18
9:26
9:34

O 00 N 00 0 N WO N

9895
5176
4698
6730
6467
4967
488
7051

CU Novice 2.1 - Pony

9:37 1
9:45 2
9:53

OC Advanced 5.2 - AOR

10:20
10:29
10:38
10:47
10:56
11:05
1:14
11:23
11:32
11:41

O 0 N 00 0 h W0 N

OC Advanced 5.2 - Open

12:00
12:09
12:18
12:27
12:36
12:45

O AN O N

OC Advanced 5.2 - Pony

12:50 1
12:59

P2283

P131

663
846
4100
1103
6797
1459
9951
551
377

1877
1700
2889
485
856

P212

C Luciano D’Elia
DANKESOHN MBE
FURY
SMART TO POKE ALONG
GEMLANE SAPPHIRE
JK MURPHYS LAW
DOUBLE TT LAW N ORDER
AMBERWOOD SMASHING LADY
ARRAKIE JUSTICE

C Luciano D’Elia
STOCKLEIGH DARK ANGEL
NIALLAH PARK DREAMKEEPER

C
LETS SHOWTIME

WOOLAROO DONNERSCHWARTZ

BRIDGFORD OOPSIE
BB LUSH

DEMARTINI

ROYALE

SONARA

TARBURRA STORM HIT
FAME

C Luciano D’Elia
CALLUM PARK DAMASCUS
BALLYMOUNT FORGET ME NOT
BRIERLEY NYSA
DESIREE IMP
MAYBELLE NEGRONI

C Luciano D’Elia

PENMAIN NIGHTINGALE

Megan Bryant
Laura Delamont
Roxanne Renes
Kate Whitaker
Alix Green
Isobel Watt
Simone Pye

Amy Caldwell

Natasha Larsen

Aleisha Vardanega

E

Sarah Hanslow
Sally Walker
Diana Tremain
Linda Saunders
Anita Doswell
Joanne Gilshenan
Rebecca Carpenter
Kelly O’keeffe
Linda Krogh

E Susan Lamont
Susan Elekessy
Sally-ann Quigley
Nina Boyd

Kaila Simms

Justin Worthy

E Susan Lamont

Kaye Spence
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Saturday 15th April Arena 5

OC Advanced 5.2 - YR

13:05
13:14

OC Elementary 3.3 - Open

14:00
14:08
14:16
14:24
14:32
14:40
14:48
14:56
15:04

OC Elementary 3.3 - Pony

15:20
15:28
15:36
15:44
15:52
16:00
16:08
16:16

1

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1

N O 00 N WO N

6203

3573
4306
4456
3079
997
584
885
7202

P1930
P1754
P1904
P155
P2349
P845
P1338

C Luciano D’Elia

DAVROL DIVA

C Luciano D’Elia
TARBURRA PUSS N BOOTS
LOVERBOY
FOR THE MOMENT
LEAWARRA PRINCE ROMEO
FURSTINE
ZOOLANDER TPH
FINE ARTWORK
HOLLANDS BEND FOR AMOUR

C Luciano D’Elia
PEPPERTREE GOLDEN STARLIGHT
FOXSLOW MASTER JAY
ROSENEATH CREME DE LA CELT
NHAIROBI
STOP N STARE
FAIRLIGHT ACRES BRAIDON
BUTTERFLY FARM ELLE

E Susan Lamont
Oliver Mitchell

E Susan Lamont
Natalie Blundell
Megan Keir
Babette Dunn
Andrea Williams
Amanda Clark
Alycia Targa

Louise Mccabe

Danielle Ffrench

E Susan Lamont
Natasha Larsen
Wendy Lorincz
Nicole Whittaker
Mandy Lewis
Jayde Whitehead
Debbie Bennett

Lisa Swan
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Saturday 15th April Arena 6

OC Preliminary 1.3 - AOR

8:30 1 6634
8:38 2 548
8:46 3 6257
8:54 4 2437
9:02 5 5283
9:10 6 6953
9:18 7 9376
9:26 8 6632
9:34 9 7078
9:42

9:50

9:58

10:06 10 733
10:14 1 30
10:22 12 1098
10:30 13 3848
10:38 14 2523
10:46 15 4543
10:54 16 777
11:02 17 8759
11:10 18 6568
11:18 19 7704
1:26

OC Preliminary 1.3 - YR

12:00 1 4181
12:08 2 7242
12:16 3 3852
12:24 4 P2561
1232 5 7274
12:40 6 5063
12:48 7 7404
12:56

CU Novice 2.2 - Horse

13:45 4967
13:53 2 6467
14:01 3 488

14:.09 4 5176
14:17 5 4698
14:25 6 7051

14:33 7 9895

14:41

C Suzan McDermott
CAROOL SECRET SERVICE
KAZOO
METICULOUS
BRIERLEY SELBY
ROSCOR
THOMASTHETANK
VINTAGE MARQUET
KP QUDOS
BELLAMOSCH

IN FULL BLOOM

BRIERLEY STELLAR

BRIERLEY VENUS

HAMLOT PARK TOP SECRET
MOONSHINE MISS AVA
KOORALA CASINO
MACARTHUR DESPERANTO
JAS RESEMBLANCE

SYNERGI DF

MEMPHIS PARK REMARKABLE

C Suzan McDermott
IM LEGIT Katherine Clifton
BLOOMEFIELD VINCENZO
SNOWY MOUNTAINS ECHO
MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL
CLANCYSTUD CONTENDER
HINTONS IMPRESSION
RICCARDO

C Karen Allen
DOUBLE TT LAW N ORDER
JK MURPHYS LAW
AMBERWOOD SMASHING LADY
FURY
SMART TO POKE ALONG
ARRAKIE JUSTICE
DANKESOHN MBE

E Karen Allen
Amy Mckenzie
Anne Reader
Marylouise Simpson
Rachel Bodman
Isabell Vocks

Sarah Thomson
Hannah Constance
Amy Mckenzie
Maxine Wendt

Liz Layard

Kaye Spence

Anwen Lovett

Susan Low

Gillian Green
Corinne Beaver

Leigh Richardson
Pamela Day
Reiarnah Monteleone

Lucinda Casey

E Karen Allen

Emma Romeo
Emily Van der struik
Emelia Quinn
Amanda Paas
Apryl Monteleone

Holly Jacobson

Isobel Watt
Alix Green
Simone Pye
Laura Delamont
Roxanne Renes
Amy Caldwell
Megan Bryant
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Saturday 15th April Arena 6

OC Preliminary 1.3 - Open

15:00
15:08
15:16
15:24
15:32
15:40
15:48
15:56
16:04
16:12

16:20

— 0 © N O 0O A WO N —

6252
6782
6110

7520
7303
6039
6561

7702
6079
6118

C Suzan McDermott
TERROUX NEW GALAXY
ARGENTILLE IRIAN
HOLLANDS BEND FRANCINE
STATFORD MARCELLO
DESTINEE K
ROULETTE CBM
KALIMNA LIEBLING
TOTIL DESIRE
ARGENTILLE ICHIRO JUNO
BALTIMORE Q

E Karen Allen
Natalie Blundell
Dani‘elle Walliss
Sophia Redenbach
Danielle Messina
Gabriella Heyroth
Alison Gill

Sophie Anderson
Kaila Simms
Dani’elle Walliss

Sally-ann Quigley
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Sunday 16th April Arena 1

OC Novice 2.2 - Pony

8:00
8:08
8:16
8:24
8:32
8:40
8:48
8:56
9:04
9:12
9:20

— 0 © N OO0 OO A W N

P1930
P131
P1985
P1754
P446
P2255
P1155
P2349
P2283
P67

OC Novice 2.2- YR

9:30
9:38
9:46
9:54
10:02
10:10

P2561
1841
4564
5471

OC Novice 2.3 - Open

12:00
12:08
12:16
12:24
12:32
12:40
12:48
12:56
13:04
13:12
13:20
13:28
13:36
13:44
13:52
14:00
14:08

O 0 N 00 0 A W N

6079
4698
6561
6632
6870
6039
5703
787
1473

9895
6714
6634
6782

C Jill Suban

PEPPERTREE GOLDEN STARLIGHT
NIALLAH PARK DREAMKEEPER

CALCA PARK PICCOLO
FOXSLOW MASTER JAY

WINTOC BURRACHILLES MAGNET

FORSETI PARK ALASKA
NHAIROBI

STOP N STARE
STOCKLEIGH DARK ANGEL
NOBILIS

C Jill Suban
MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL
BANDALENE TRUMAN
TWILIGHT FINNIGAN HF
JOSELANDS MARKSMAN

C Kelly O’Keeffe

ARGENTILLE ICHIRO JUNO
SMART TO POKE ALONG
KALIMNA LIEBLING

KP QUDOS

BRONZE

ROULETTE CBM

F1 STRICTLY TABOO
HOLLANDS BEND FOR EVER
LV RIVERSLEA

DANKESOHN MBE
FORMIDABLE LLB
CAROOL SECRET SERVICE
ARGENTILLE IRIAN

E Elizabeth Pugh

E Elizabeth Pugh

Natasha Larsen
Aleisha Vardanega
Mary Bokey
Wendy Lorincz
Josephine Laver
Melissa Foster
Mandy Lewis
Jayde Whitehead
Natasha Larsen
Kerrie Wise

E Elizabeth Pugh

Emelia Quinn
Victoria Wythes
Brianna Harris
Caitlin Kinsela

Lillian Gason

Shadow
Dani’elle Walliss

Roxanne Renes

Sophie Anderson

Amy Mckenzie

Sally Roberts-jones

Alison Gill

Ethan Romas-hill

Dani’elle Walliss

Kaila Simms

Megan Bryant
Natalie Blundell
Amy Mckenzie

Dani‘elle Walliss

Sally Walker
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Sunday 16th April Arena 2

OC Novice 2.2 - Open

8:00
8:08
8:16
8:24
8:32
8:40
8:48
8:56
9:04
9:12
9:20
9:28
9:36
9:44
9:52
10:00
10:08

O 00 N 00 0 N WO N

6782
6039
6634
4698
9895
6870
5703
6714

787

1473
6632
6561
6079

OC FEl Grand Prix

10:30
10:39
10:48
10:57
11:30
11:39

1
2
3

5733
8621
P1827

3753

OC FEl Intermediate B

12:00
12:09
12:18
12:27
12:36
12:45

O AN O N

509

7758
8491
7670
8541

OC Medium 4.2 - Pony

13:10
13:18
13:26
13:34
13:42

1

2
3
4

P1338
P561
P212
P1904

C Luciano D’Elia
ARGENTILLE IRIAN
ROULETTE CBM
CAROOL SECRET SERVICE
SMART TO POKE ALONG
DANKESOHN MBE
BRONZE
F1 STRICTLY TABOO
FORMIDABLE LLB
HOLLANDS BEND FOR EVER

LV RIVERSLEA

KP QUDOS

KALIMNA LIEBLING
ARGENTILLE ICHIRO JUNO

C Luciano D’Eila
CALLUM PARK GENEVA S
FURST DANCE MBE
HILKENS DENALI
BREAK
DON RUBIN

C Luciano D’Elia
BENICIA
RIVERSIDE PRINCESS
RONAN R
BLOOMERS SIMPLY THE BEST
BRIDGFORD SMOKEY

C Luciano D’Elia
BUTTERFLY FARM ELLE
BARRINGA ALEXANDER
PENMAIN NIGHTINGALE
ROSENEATH CREME DE LA CELT

E Suzan McDermott
Dani’elle Walliss
Alison Gill
Amy Mckenzie
Roxanne Renes
Megan Bryant
Sally Roberts-jones
Ethan Romas-hill
Natalie Blundell

Dani‘elle Walliss

Kaila Simms
Amy Mckenzie
Sophie Anderson

Dani’elle Walliss

M Jill Suban
usan Elekessy
Megan Bryant
Alison Gill

Susan Elekessy

M Susan Lamont
Nina Boyd
Natalie Blundell
Maddison Vallender
Megan Bryant

Diana Tremain

E Suzan McDermott
Lisa Swan
Audrey Brooke
Kaye Spence
Nicole Whittaker

E Suzan McDermott

E Suzan McDermott
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Sunday 16th April Arena 3

OC FEI Prix St Georges

8:00 1 P306
8:09 2 m
8:18 3 6203
8:27 4 663
8:36 5 5100
8:45 6 6797
8:54 7 672
9:03 8 551
9:12 9 8860
9:21 10 P200
9:30

9:39

9:48

9:57 n 1103
10:06 12 1700
10:15 13 856
10:24 14 5695
10:33 15 846
10:42 16 2809
10:51 17 7060
1:00 18 9152
11:09

OC Medium 4.3 - Pony

11:30 1 P561
11:38 2 P1338
11:46 3 P1904
11:54 4 P212
12:02

OC Medium 4.3 - AOR

13:00 2159
13:08 2 18
13:16 3 460
13:24 4 4484
18:32 5 5566
13:40 6 4100
13:48 7 386
13:56 8 6381
14:04 9 7771
14:12 10 9951

14:20

C Susan Scaysbrook
SLH DON PHILIPP
LETS JAZZABIT
DAVROL DIVA
LETS SHOWTIME
BRIDGFORD ROCK ONR
DEMARTINI
LC FLORVERONICON
TARBURRA STORM HIT
REVELWOOD QUEENS COUNTY
SEAWYND COLORADO

BB LUSH

BALLYMOUNT FORGET ME NOT
MAYBELLE NEGRONI
COLDSTREAM DONATELLO
WOOLAROO DONNERSCHWARTZ
REVELWOOD FLORENTINE
JERMYN STREET

FREESTYLE MS

C Susan Scaysbrook
BARRINGA ALEXANDER
BUTTERFLY FARM ELLE
ROSENEATH CREME DE LA CELT
PENMAIN NIGHTINGALE

C Susan Scaysbrook
FAIRVIEW NOBILITY
COORAMIN NOBILITY
DESERT STORM
WILD RIVER TULIO
ROSEVALE BALLROOM BLITZ
BRIDGFORD OOPSIE
GV RYANS RAVE
SPH SANTARINA
RUBY BRIGHT R
SONARA

M Judy Peel
Anne Riley
Megan Mceachern
Oliver Mitchell
Sarah Hanslow
Diana Tremain
Anita Doswell
Katherine Stewardson
Kelly O’keeffe
Megan Keir
Alison Gill

Linda Saunders
Sally-ann Quigley
Justin Worthy
Rebecca Dillon
Sally Walker
Sarah Hanslow
Sophia Redenbach

Dani‘elle Walliss

E Robyn Targa Sit in
Audrey Brooke
Lisa Swan

Nicole Whittaker
Kaye Spence

E Robyn Targa Sit in
Sharon Mccarthy
Linda Krogh

Amy Dean

Helen Walker-ross

Anne Nelson

Diana Tremain

Isabella Mcgowan
Katharine Dennis

Amy Gale

Rebecca Carpenter

E Robyn Targa

Karen Allen

Karen Allen
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Sunday 16th April Arena 4

OC Novice 2.3 - AOR

8:00 1 5568
8:08 2 6496
8:16 3 6467
8:24 4 870
8:32 5 5283
8:40 6 6885
8:48 7 548
8:56 8 2523
9:04 9 6257
9:12 10 1098
9:20

9:28

9:36

9:44 il 2437
9:52 12 5591
10:00 13 6992
10:08 14 6568
10:16 15 488
10:24

OC Novice 2.3 - YR

10:35 1 1841
10:43 2 5471
10:51 3 P2561
10:59 4

mo7 5 4564
11:15

OC Medium 4.3 - YR
11:45 1 7748
11:53 2

OC Medium 4.3 - Open

12:00 1 5151
12:.08 2 584
12:16 3 7202
12:24 4 5778
12:32 5 438
1240 6 1877
12:48 7 668
12:.56 8 3690
13:04 9 2889

13:12

C Jobina Kennedy
RAZZAMATAZZ 7
SANS SOUCI
JK MURPHYS LAW
DOCTOR ROYAL
ROSCOR
REVELWOOD SABINE
KAZOO
MOONSHINE MISS AVA
METICULOUS
BRIERLEY VENUS

BRIERLEY SELBY

KENLOCK ROYAL SKY

LOTUS PARK VINCENT VAN GOGH
SYNERGI DF

AMBERWOOD SMASHING LADY

C Jobina Kennedy
BANDALENE TRUMAN
JOSELANDS MARKSMAN
MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL

TWILIGHT FINNIGAN HF

C Jobina Kennedy
AEA PRESTINO

C Jobina Kennedy
ARNAGE TOTIL BLISS
ZOOLANDER TPH
HOLLANDS BEND FOR AMOUR
ATOMIX FU MANCHU
WINDERMERE LOST MY SOCK
CALLUM PARK DAMASCUS
HOLLANDS BEND FINDERSKEEPERS
PERFECTLY INCOGNITO
BRIERLEY NYSA

E Karen Allan

Exam Amy Gale Shadow
Reiarnah Monteleone

Janice Naissen

Alix Green

Sarah Howitt

Isabell Vocks

Isabella Tyson

Anne Reader

Gillian Green

Marylouise Simpson

Anwen Lovett

Rachel Bodman
Emma Gerts

Melinda Norton
Reiarnah Monteleone

Simone Pye

E Karen Allen

Victoria Wythes
Caitlin Kinsela
Emelia Quinn
Lillian Gason

Brianna Harris

E Judy Peel

Zoe Nelson

E Judy Peel

Kaila Simms
Alycia Targa
Danielle Ffrench
Emma Ward
Kim Kleven
Susan Elekessy
Amanda Clark
Jan Smith

Nina Boyd

Kaye Spence
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Sunday 16th April Arena 5

OC Medium 4.2 - Open

8:00
8:08
8:16
8:24
8:32
8:40
8:48
8:56
9:04
9:12

O 00 N 00 0 N WO N

5151
5778
438
7202
668
2889
3690
1877
584

OC Medium 4.2 - YR

9:15
9:23

1
2

7748

OC Novice 2.3 - Pony

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
10:56
11:04
1n:12

11:20

1

O 0 N 00 0 N WO N

10

P2283
P1754
P2255
P1985
P446
P2349
P67

OC Medium 4.2 - AOR

11:35
11:43
11:51

1:59
12:07
12:15
12:23
12:31

12:39
12:47
12:55

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

4100
4484
2159
460
18
5566
6381
9951
386
7771

C Susan Lamont
ARNAGE TOTIL BLISS
ATOMIX FU MANCHU
WINDERMERE LOST MY SOCK
HOLLANDS BEND FOR AMOUR
HOLLANDS BEND FINDERSKEEPERS
BRIERLEY NYSA
PERFECTLY INCOGNITO
CALLUM PARK DAMASCUS
ZOOLANDER TPH

C Susan Lamont
AEA PRESTINO

C Susan Lamont
STOCKLEIGH DARK ANGEL
FOXSLOW MASTER JAY
FORSETI PARK ALASKA
CALCA PARK PICCOLO
WINTOC BURRACHILLES MAGNET
STOP N STARE
NOBILIS
NIALLAH PARK DREAMKEEPER
NHAIROBI
PEPPERTREE GOLDEN STARLIGHT

C Lee Howells
BRIDGFORD OOPSIE
WILD RIVER TULIO
FAIRVIEW NOBILITY
DESERT STORM
COORAMIN NOBILITY
ROSEVALE BALLROOM BLITZ
SPH SANTARINA
SONARA
GV RYANS RAVE
RUBY BRIGHT R

E Catharina Corten
Kaila Simms
Emma Ward
Kim Kleven
Danielle Ffrench
Amanda Clark
Nina Boyd
Jan Smith
Susan Elekessy

Alycia Targa

E Catharina Corten

Zoe Nelson

E Catharina Corten
Natasha Larsen
Wendy Lorincz
Melissa Foster
Mary Bokey
Josephine Laver
Jayde Whitehead
Kerrie Wise
Aleisha Vardanega
Mandy Lewis

Natasha Larsen

E Catharina Corten
Diana Tremain
Helen Walker-ross
Sharon Mccarthy
Amy Dean
Linda Krogh
Anne Nelson
Katharine Dennis
Rebecca Carpenter
Isabella Mcgowan
Amy Gale
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Sunday 16th April Arena 6

OC Novice 2.2 - AOR

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02
9:10
9:18
9:26
9:34
9:42
9:50
9:58
10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
10:56
11:04
1n:12
11:20

O N WO N

O © N O

488
2437
5591
6992
6568

6257
1098
2523
6496
6467
870

6885
5283
548

5568

C Lee Howells
AMBERWOOD SMASHING LADY
BRIERLEY SELBY
KENLOCK ROYAL SKY
LOTUS PARK VINCENT VAN GOGH
SYNERGI DF

METICULOUS

BRIERLEY VENUS
MOONSHINE MISS AVA
SANS SOUCI

JK MURPHYS LAW
DOCTOR ROYAL
REVELWOOD SABINE
ROSCOR

KAZOO

RAZZAMATAZZ 7

E JennyDay

Simone Pye
Rachel Bodman
Emma Gerts
Melinda Norton

Reiarnah Monteleone

Marylouise Simpson
Anwen Lovett
Gillian Green
Janice Naissen

Alix Green

Sarah Howitt
Isabella Tyson
Isabell Vocks

Anne Reader

Reiarnah Monteleone

Programme design by Melinda Parbery Design
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M Improved Freedom of Movement
M Greater Power and Ability to Engage

MLonger Stride and More Elevation
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